UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS OF MULTIMEDIA CABLING

RFP 043-2009

Vendor GENESIS NETWORKS

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES

LAN-TECH

M-1 NETWORKS

NOVASTAR
COMMUNICATIONS

[ONE SOURCE BUILDING|
TECHNOLOGIES

SECTION I. - CAT 6 CABLE INSTALL

CABLE RUN < 50FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$135.00

$84.00

$40.00

$80.00

$110.00

$137.00

CABLE RUN < 50FT. OSP
COMPLETE END-TO-END
SOLUTION

$334.00

$77.00

$60.00

$85.00

$98.00

$131.00

CABLE RUN 50FT.< 100 FT,
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$165.00

$105.00

$60.00

$85.00

$132.00

$151.00

CABLE RUN 50FT. < 100FT,
OSP COMPLETE END-TO-
END SOLUTION

$348.00

$93.00

$80.00

$105.00

$130.00

$140.00

CABLE RUN 100FT.< 150 FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$175.00

$143.00

$75.00

$95.00

$173.00

$192.00

CABLE RUN 100FT. < 150FT.
OSP COMPLETE END-TO-
END SOLUTION

$363.00

$126.00

$150.00

$125.00

$158.00

$174.00

CABLE RUN 150FT.< 200 FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$203.00

$165.00

$90.00

$110.00

$196.00

$206.00

CABLE RUN 150FT. < 200FT.
OSP COMPLETE END-TO-
END SOLUTION

$376.00

$142.00

$150.00

$135.00

$176.00

$183.00

CABLE RUN 200FT.< 250 FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$222.00

$203.00

$100.00

$120.00

$219.00

$246.00

CABLE RUN 200FT. < 250FT.
OSP COMPLETE END-TO-
END SOLUTION

$398.00

$175.00

$180.00

$145.00

$197.00

$218.00

CABLE RUN 250FT.< 300 FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$240.00

$225.00

$120.00

$130.00

$237.00

$261.00

CABLE RUN 250FT. < 300FT.
OSP COMPLETE END-TO-
END SOLUTION

$410.00

$192.00

$200.00

$165.00

$219.00

$227.00

PRICE PER FT. > 300FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END-
TO-END SOLUTION

$0.50

$0.42

$0.80

$0.40

$295.00

$0.40

PRICE PER FT. > 300FT. OSP
COMPLETE END-TO-END
SOLUTION

$0.36

$0.31

$1.25

$0.35

$270.00

$0.25

8 FT. RUNWAY WITH
JUNCTION BOX ANCHORED
TOWALL

$24.00

$18.00

$25.00

$19.00

$85.00

$39.62

48-PORT MODULAR PATCH
PANEL

$96.00

$100.00

$250.00

$349.00

$119.00

$64.99

CAT 6 RJ45 MODULAR
CONNECTOR

$6.21

$6.40

$5.00

$6.75

$5.90

$6.06




NOVASTAR [ONE SOURCE BUILDING|

Vendor GENESIS NETWORKS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LAN-TECH M-1 NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES
SECTION II. - 6-STRAND FIBER INSTALL
FIBER RUN < 50FT. INTERIOR|
CONDUIT PROVIDED
COMPLETE END-TO-END $621.00 $558.00 $600.00 $575.00 $280.00 $679.00
SOLUTION
FIBER RUN < 50FT. OSP
COMPLETE END-TO-END $545.00 $554.00 $750.00 $580.00 $215.00 $676.00

SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 100 FT. < 150FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END- $870.00 $842.00 $900.00 $695.00 $359.00 $860.00

TO-END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 100 FT. < 150FT.

OSP COMPLETE END-TO- $617.00 $830.00 $1,000.00 $825.00 $285.00 $850.00
END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 150 FT. < 200FT.
INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END- $995.00 $966.00 $1,000.00 $875.00 $458.00 $945.00

TO-END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 150 FT. < 200FT.

OSP COMPLETE END-TO- $654.00 $950.00 $1,200.00 $925.00 $363.00 $932.00
END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 200 FT. < 250FT.

INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END- $1,139.00 $1,120.00 $1,200.00 $975.00 $568.00 $1,041.00

TO-END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 200 FT. < 250FT.

OSP COMPLETE END-TO- $710.00 $1,100.00 $1,500.00 $1,020.00 $459.00 $1,025.00
END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 250 FT. < 300FT.

INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END- $1,293.00 $1,250.00 $1,400.00 $1,020.00 $680.00 $1,126.00

TO-END SOLUTION

FIBER RUN 250 FT. < 300FT.

OSP COMPLETE END-TO- $796.00 $1,220.00 $1,500.00 $1,225.00 $560.00 $1,106.00
END SOLUTION

PRICE PER FT. > 300FT.

FIBER INTERIOR CONDUIT
PROVIDED COMPLETE END- $0.58 $0.43 $7.00 $0.95 $2.90 $1.78

TO-END SOLUTION

PRICE PER FT. > 300FT.
FIBER OSP COMPLETE END- $0.40 $0.35 $15.00 $0.85 $2.51 $0.71
TO-END SOLUTION

SC CONNECTOR $5.58 $5.80 $15.00 $14.75 $21.00 $11.93

CPC 12-STRAND
ENCLOSURE. $109.00 $114.00 $175.00 $65.75 $138.00 $175.79

E-STRAND SC ADAPTER $26.57 $27.00 $60.00 $34.00 $31.00 $25.04




