UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS OF MULTIMEDIA CABLING RFP 043-2009

Vendor	GENESIS NETWORKS	GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	LAN-TECH	M-1 NETWORKS	NOVASTAR COMMUNICATIONS	ONE SOURCE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES
SECTION I CAT 6 CABI	LE INSTALL					
CABLE RUN < 50FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$135.00	\$84.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$110.00	\$137.00
CABLE RUN < 50FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO-END SOLUTION	\$334.00	\$77.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$98.00	\$131.00
CABLE RUN 50FT.< 100 FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$165.00	\$105.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$132.00	\$151.00
CABLE RUN 50FT. < 100FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$348.00	\$93.00	\$80.00	\$105.00	\$130.00	\$140.00
CABLE RUN 100FT.< 150 FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$175.00	\$143.00	\$75.00	\$95.00	\$173.00	\$192.00
CABLE RUN 100FT. < 150FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$363.00	\$126.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$158.00	\$174.00
CABLE RUN 150FT.< 200 FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$203.00	\$165.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$196.00	\$206.00
CABLE RUN 150FT. < 200FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$376.00	\$142.00	\$150.00	\$135.00	\$176.00	\$183.00
CABLE RUN 200FT.< 250 FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$222.00	\$203.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$219.00	\$246.00
CABLE RUN 200FT. < 250FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$398.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$145.00	\$197.00	\$218.00
CABLE RUN 250FT. < 300 FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$240.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$237.00	\$261.00
CABLE RUN 250FT. < 300FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$410.00	\$192.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$219.00	\$227.00
PRICE PER FT. > 300FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$0.50	\$0.42	\$0.80	\$0.40	\$295.00	\$0.40
PRICE PER FT. > 300FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO-END SOLUTION	\$0.36	\$0.31	\$1.25	\$0.35	\$270.00	\$0.25
8 FT. RUNWAY WITH JUNCTION BOX ANCHORED TO WALL	\$24.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$85.00	\$39.62
48-PORT MODULAR PATCH PANEL	\$96.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$349.00	\$119.00	\$64.99
CAT 6 RJ45 MODULAR CONNECTOR	\$6.21	\$6.40	\$5.00	\$6.75	\$5.90	\$6.06

Vendor	GENESIS NETWORKS	GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	LAN-TECH	M-1 NETWORKS	NOVASTAR COMMUNICATIONS	ONE SOURCE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES				
SECTION II 6-STRAND FIBER INSTALL										
FIBER RUN < 50FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END-TO-END SOLUTION	\$621.00	\$558.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$280.00	\$679.00				
FIBER RUN < 50FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO-END SOLUTION	\$545.00	\$554.00	\$750.00	\$580.00	\$215.00	\$676.00				
FIBER RUN 100 FT. < 150FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$870.00	\$842.00	\$900.00	\$695.00	\$359.00	\$860.00				
FIBER RUN 100 FT. < 150FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$617.00	\$830.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$285.00	\$850.00				
FIBER RUN 150 FT. < 200FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$995.00	\$966.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$458.00	\$945.00				
FIBER RUN 150 FT. < 200FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$654.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$925.00	\$363.00	\$932.00				
FIBER RUN 200 FT. < 250FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$1,139.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$975.00	\$568.00	\$1,041.00				
FIBER RUN 200 FT. < 250FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$710.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,020.00	\$459.00	\$1,025.00				
FIBER RUN 250 FT. < 300FT. INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$1,293.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,020.00	\$680.00	\$1,126.00				
FIBER RUN 250 FT. < 300FT. OSP COMPLETE END-TO- END SOLUTION	\$796.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$560.00	\$1,106.00				
PRICE PER FT. > 300FT. FIBER INTERIOR CONDUIT PROVIDED COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$0.58	\$0.43	\$7.00	\$0.95	\$2.90	\$1.78				
PRICE PER FT. > 300FT. FIBER OSP COMPLETE END- TO-END SOLUTION	\$0.40	\$0.35	\$15.00	\$0.85	\$2.51	\$0.71				
SC CONNECTOR	\$5.58	\$5.80	\$15.00	\$14.75	\$21.00	\$11.93				
CPC 12-STRAND ENCLOSURE	\$109.00	\$114.00	\$175.00	\$65.75	\$138.00	\$175.79				
6-STRAND SC ADAPTER PLATE	\$26.57	\$27.00	\$60.00	\$34.00	\$31.00	\$25.04				